
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OF'F'ICE OF i'HE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

till) EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of Procuring Agency: KARACI-Il \VATER & SLWERAGE BOAR!) 

-S 

2 lender Reference No: 

Fender Description/Name oJ 
Work/Item: 

6 

7 

8 1 echnical Bid Opening I)aic 
(ifS 

applicable): 
No. of Bid Technically 
Qualilied (it' applicable) 
Rid (s) Rejected: 

Financial BkI Opening I)atc: 

12 BID  EVALUATION REPORT 

KWSB/DPR/07/201 8 published in daily 'l3usiness Recorder' 
Sukar". "Amn' & daily 'Jasarat" di: 06-01-2018. SPPRA Serial 

No.36063 1.1) No. 
NEW 1)EEP WELL TURBINE PUMP FIXING OF' RECOVERY 
F! Li' ER Pt AN'1' I/C REWIN 1)1 NG OF ELECTRIC MOTOR 
AND P/F ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES AT 70 MGI) COt) 
hILLS. 
Single Stage (One Envelop) 

Through PRESS I SPPRi\ We!) Site 

2 Nos  

2 Nos 

N/A 

N/A  

NIl. 

25-01-2018 

4 Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

lotal Bid 1)ocuments Sold: 

lotal Rid Received: 

M/s.Aarin 
onstruction 

M/s.! I.R 
Brothers 

Name of Firm I 
Bidder 

Rs.24, 17.700/- 

Rs. 24.65.220/- 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDERS 

(WI l.283% 
2 I OWCSL - 

Above 

RANKING IN 
TERMS 

OF COST 

I I .owest 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

(9.l37% 
Above 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

P.O aI id requ ireci documents are 
attached. I>.() //1901 8276 di:30- 10- 
201 7 RsA 8,500/-from I IBL Malir 

Cmut Branch Karachi. 
I .ess amount P.o and required 
documents are attached. P.0) 11 
04290396 Ks. 19.940/- & P.O 1I 

04290398 Rs.29.500/-dt:16-11-2017 
from Rank Al Habib Ltd. Saadi l'o. a 

Branch Karachi ....)tal Rs.49.440/-. 

RE MAR KS 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned wddei . are being intbrnicd ccordingh. 

The F.I Concerned br complance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.ILR Brothers declared as the 
lowest responsive er by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 
Authority. 

(i.P ned) 
I).A.() (C.O.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Lahid'laiiiil ()uicslii) 
S.I (().D) 

Member 

-r 

(Saiful-I aque) 
Additional 1)ircctor Internal 

Audit KMC Member 

(Maqsod Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending I nginccr (KM(') 

Member 

(IViunir Ali icd Rhatti) 
I)irector (I)esign & Lstimale) 

Coiivener 



N'1 F N oSPP RA Serial No.36063 

anti l)rocecitlre of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ international 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description olwork: NEW DEEP WELL TURBINE PUMI' FIXING OF RECOVERY 
FILTER PLANT I/C REWINI)ING OF ELECTRIC MOTOR AND 
l'/F ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES AT 70 MCI) COI) hILLS.  

- l)ate ot'Opcning: 25-01-20.1 8 

lfll)DERS' ELI C IBILIfY/ OVAl A F'lCiVli ON REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

Bidders' Name 

S. No. Higibility / Qualification Criteria 

Registration with PEC (ii applicable) 

M/s.1 l.R 
1 I'()thel'S 

N/A 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Thx Registration (FI3R) N/A 

Yes 

Yes 

N/A 

Yes 

Yes 

Rcgist rat ion with Sindh Revenue Board (SR13) 

Qualification Criteria: 

Minimum three 'ear experience of relevant field. 

6.  l'urnovcr of at least last ilitce years Yes Yes 

7.  Required l3icl Security is attached. 

Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the linii along with Authorization letter. - 
Any other factor deemed to be rcIe ant by the 
proc tiring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

Yes 

Yes 

N/A 

Yes 

Yes 

N/A 

10. Qualified! disq ualilied Qualified (,)ual i lied 

D.A.( (C.O.l)) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-1 lique) (Maqsood Abmed Sliaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintcnding Engineer (KMC) 

Audit KMC Member Member 

(Zaliid ianiil Qureshi) 
S.E ((2.0.1)) 

Member 

r 

(MunirAhthed l3hatti) 

l)ircctor (1)csign & Estimate) 

Convener 



(Zii' A i'ied) 
1).A 0 (C.O.I)) 

Member / Secretary 

N"fl' Sr. o. SPIRA Serial No.36063 

#lethod of Procurernent:Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work:NEW  DEEP WELL TURBINE PUMP FIXING OF RECOVERY FIL'l'ER 

PLANT I/C Rl:wINDlN(; OF ELECTRIC MOTOR ANI) P/F 

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES AT 7() MGI) COI) HILLS.  

MINUTES OF 1311) OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 25-01-2018 fbr 
opening the bids received in respect of subject Nil' till deadlines of submission. l'hc meeting was 
attended by all / following members of' the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 'l'wo bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. MIs. I 1.R Brothers 
ii. M/s. Aarm Construction 

3. 'l'he bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of' the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of' the ProcLlrcnlent 
(.otnmittee. 

S. 
Name of Iirni Quoted Price 

Amount of BRI 
Security 

Pay Order No. I Date 

M/s.11.R Brothers Rs.24,17,700/- Rs.48,500/- 
P.o II 19018276 dt:30-10-2017 from 
I113L Malir Cantt Branch Karachi. 

\i -.Aarm 
'onstruction 

Rs.24.65220/- Rs.49,440/- 

P.o Ii 04290396 Rs.19,940/- & P.o II 
04290398 Rs.29.500/- dt:16-11-2017 
from Rank Al habib Ltd. Saadi Town 
Branch Karachi. 

4. the bids do not contain any CL tting or over-writing. 

5. '1'hc committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and hid security' submitted by the 
bidders (ii' required). 

Ihe mcetim c i ith the Vote of thanks to and 11Dm the chair. 
) 

(Saif-ul-IPaquc) (Maqsobd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional I)ircctor Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit - KMC Member Member 

(/.ali id Jaini I Qureshi) (vIunir Ahined Bhatti) 
S.I (('.().l)) l)irector (I)esign &. Estimate) 

N.iemher Convener 



.O( .O.t)) 
Member / Secretary 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: NE\% DEEI WELL TURBINE PLMP FIXING OF RECOVERY FILTER PLANT I/C REWINI)INC 01: 

ELECTRIC MOTOR AND P/F ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES AT 70 MGD COI) HILLS. 

Item 

0 

. 
Dcseripton of Work 

— 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

M/sAarm 

— Construction 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I Rewinding of electrical motor 3 phase 400/440 voltc SO 

cycles with best quality insolated copper wire of required 

gauage including testing on load with satishictory result 

upto one weeks time opening and refitting and replacing 

the bolts if necessary excluding the cost of warn out 

material. 80 III 1.00 74uO Each 745(tjj 72000 72.000 81950 8L950 

Providing & Fixing deep we! turbine pmp type of 14 D/I. 

No.88-07-0092 RPM 1450 complete accessories fixing of 

recovery plant at 70 MGD Cod Hills. 1.00 Nos 1850000 Each I .850.00() 203000() 2.030,000 2060000 2.060.000 

3 Providing and fixing circuit breaker 15-20-30-40-50-60-75 
and 100 amp TP (XS-I00S) on prepared baord as required. 2.00 Nos 926! Each I8.522.00 10000 20,000 9000 lS.00() 

4 Providing and fixing circuit breaker 125-150-200 and 225 

amp TP (XS-125NS) on prepared baord as required. I .00 No 2554! Each 25.54 1.00 24500 24,500 28000 28.000 

5 Providing & Fixina Star Delta Starter 80 HP 400/440 Volts 03 

Phase complete box with accessories. 2.00 Nos 75500 Each 15! .000.00 8300() 166.000 83500 167.000 

6 Proiding & Fixing new ball bearing No.6312-C3 (FAG or its 

equivalent). 2.00 Nos 5453 Each 10.906.0() 6000 12.000 5990 1 l.98() 

7 Providing & Fixing new ball hearing No.6319 (FAG or its 

equivalent). 2.00 Nos 27755.62 Each 55.511.2-1 30500 6 1.000 30530 61.060 

8 Taking out old deep wel turbine pump fixing new one type of 

B 14 DII No.881-07-0092 Rpm 1450 fixing of recovery Plant 

labour charges with transportation charges complete job etc. 1.00 Job 29300 P/Job 29,300.00 32200 32,200 37230 37,230 

2,215,280 2,417,700 2,465,220 TOTAL QtOFEJ),I-cQRRECTED COST 

(Saif.ui-Iaque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(iL. 
(MaqsoodtAhmed Shaikh) 
Superimending Engineer 

(K MC) 

(Zahim . amil QL:eshi) (Munir AhmdBhatti) 
S.E (C.O.[) Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

FIRMS / CONTRACTORS 

SU Bi EECT: - ,kJoj 4p e.ieJt, lay  

f7't&) & J ;/_ _-'  
S 7 ,1&D -O-- 

 

Date of Opening: 

Time of Opening: 

Amount: 

S.NO NAME OF FIRM / BIDDER NAME OF PROPRIETOR / 

ADV 

SIGNATURE 

1 

£. £R0t1  
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

